```
Samuel A. Schwartz, Esq.
1
    Nevada Bar No. 10985
    Bryan A. Lindsey, Esq.
    Nevada Bar No. 10662
    Schwartz Flansburg PLLC
3
    6623 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 300
4
    Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
    Telephone: (702) 385-5544
 5
    Facsimile: (702) 385-2741
    Attorneys for the Chapter 7 Trustee, Victoria L. Nelson
6
             UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA
7
8
    In re:
                                                     Case No.: 15-10110-LED
9
    AMERI-DREAM REALTY, LLC,
                                                     Chapter 7
10
                        Debtor.
11
                                                     Adv. No.: 15-01087-LED
12
    VICTORIA NELSON, In her Capacity As The
    Chapter 7 Trustee of AMERI-DREAM
13
    REALTY, LLC,
                               Plaintiff.
14
    v.
15
    ELSIE PELADAS-BROWN,
16
                               Defendant.
17
                       NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER GRANTING
18
                   PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
19
    TO:
          ALL INTERESTED PARTIES, CREDITORS AND TRUSTEES
20
                 The Court, the Debtor, the United States Trustee, and all creditors and parties in
21
    interest are hereby notified that an Order granting the Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment
22
    was entered by the Court on October 27, 2015, a copy of which is attached hereto, as Exhibit A
23
    (ECF No. 21).
25
    Dated: October 28, 2015.
26
    Respectfully Submitted,
27
                                              1
```

Case 15-01087-led Doc 23 Entered 10/28/15 09:16:31 Page 2 of 3

1	/s/ Samuel A. Schwartz
2	Samuel A. Schwartz, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10985
۷	Bryan A. Lindsey, Esq.
3	Nevada Bar No. 10662 Schwartz Flansburg PLLC
4	6623 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 300
5	Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
	Telephone: (702) 385-5544 Facsimile: (702) 385-2741
6	Attorneys for the Chapter 7 Trustee, Victoria L. Nelson
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 2 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent electronically on 3 October 28, 2015, to the following: 4 elsiep2013@gmail.com. 5 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent via 6 REGULAR MAIL on October 28, 2015, to the following: 7 8 Pearl Insurance Group c/o The Corporation Trust Company of Nevada 9 311 S. Division Street Carson City, NV 89703 10 Lance A. Maningo 11 Bellon & Maningo 12 732 S. Sixth Street, #102 Las Vegas, NV 89101 13 Greenwich Insurance Company 14 c/o Lee Santos 15 XL Select Professional 100 Constitution Plaza, 17th Floor 16 Hartford, CT 06103 17 Elsie Peladas-Brown 9931 W. Cherokee Avenue 18 Las Vegas, NV 89147-7704 19 /s/ Janine Lee 20 Janine Lee 21 22 23 24 25 26

27